RESOLUTION NO. R-3179

A RESOLUTION HONORING DOUGLAS HANK, JR. FOR 18 YEARS OF SERVICE IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND EIGHT YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

- WHEREAS, Douglas Hank, Jr. was hired as a full time employee in August of 2006 as a Landscape Maintenance Worker in the Department of Public Works; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas Hank, Jr. became a Certified Arborist in April 2011; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas Hank, Jr. transferred to the Utility Division as a Maintenance Worker in 2015; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas Hank, Jr. transferred to the Street Division as a Maintenance Worker in 2020; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas Hank, Jr. has consistently upgraded his public works training and education including classes; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas Hank, Jr. is a proficient operator of heavy equipment; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas Hank, Jr. is given special recognition for the many years spent serving residents by maintaining Homewood's urban forest and keeping streets clear of snow in his capacity as snowplow operator; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas Hank, Jr. has provided many services to the Village residents while serving the Village in a variety of capacities; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas Hank, Jr. was hired as a Paid On Call Firefighter for the Homewood Fire Department from 1997 2005; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas Hank, Jr. currently holds the position of Street Division Maintenance Worker and is recognized through his commitment to quality as a public works professional; and
- **WHEREAS**, The President and Village Board of Trustees thanks Douglas Hank, Jr. for his dedicated service and commitment to the Village of Homewood and wishes many years of happiness in his years of retirement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS that

Douglas Hank, Jr.

Be honored and commended for his dedication and commitment to the Village of Homewood for providing 18 years of service in the Homewood Department of Public Works, and eight years of service in the Homewood Fire Department.

ATTEST:	Village President
Village Clerk	

This Resolution passed this 23rd day of April, 2024.